PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4043638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR SEEPERSAD LYMAN	09/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMITTER ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	12517 CALDERWOOD ST.
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15256512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-652-9498

Email: raage1981@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ISAAK R. JAMA
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX11454

Address Line 4: DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32120-1454

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LYMAN2016-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISAAK R. JAMA
SIGNATURE:	/Isaak R. Jama/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Seepersad Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Seepersad Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503996981 REEL: 039678 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Seepersad Lyman, of Raleigh, NC have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRAY BRACKET FOR MOUNTING ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States which was filed on the and of the property of the propert

AND WHEREAS, Emitter Energy, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 12517 Calderwood St. Raleigh, NC 27614 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold. assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate with the said ASSIGNEE, successor, legal representatives and assigns, any facts knows to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and

PATENT REEL: 039678 FRAME: 0709 reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, successor, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

(1) day of <u>Eptenb</u> 42016	
(Check here if notarized & attach jurat)	Seepersad Lyman
Acknowledgment of instrument signed by one p	erson:
North Carolina (ノス	
I, Sun V. Chue, a Notary certify that Sepercad Lyman pe	Public for said County and State, do hereby
acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>/ la</u> .
SUN J CHOE Notary Public (O (Weka Go.) Yorth Carolina My Commission Expires April 30, 2019	Notary Public
My commission expires $24/30$, 20 <u> 9</u> ,

PATENT REEL: 039678 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 09/08/2016